
233 Written Answers AGRAHAYANA 15, 1899 (SAKA) Written Answers 234

(^T) ^TR WK T̂T-̂ nT
ffcft «ft ^nr«r stwt *Ft
% ^  "pr •ptptt w  *it 1 qr

*f <t>fs«uj % *r 'jpTrfT ?r
^'rf ftnFiM frn=ff | 1

(»r) ( ? )  sftr (9 ) %
^rn: gq *ii4w<t> ^
^WT T̂TcTT ’

3WRJR Ho

2838. rm  jw i*  4w«pw :
4m 1 fTCT +^T
fip :

(^ )  197 0 if ft«TOT ^̂ P»TT,
Whra qr fa>?rc cYo jto *rfc *rt
^ITTRt T̂«T ?TT SflX ^ m foft
+1 ilftl^ SWT d*tl IHd ^
Sft STnTFft Tt RTR Jf TS% ftr

tferr faffsft |; srk

( *sT) WT "m fVn'f sreJfT
% +KU| h3.*iIhY ft
^ ^ srVr lift «[T, d“t w r 9XsrrT ^nr-

¥ t*m r  Jr % s pt
<TT f ^ K  *T̂ «ft ?

m n w  Jf m w  >WI (<A fiw
HKHW) :
(*>) flftfW WWT

1970 1977
IJIWTW WSR

(i) fcpi ftfsiff
<rfhfra>

( i i )  108 110

w V H  i w

(i) ^  fiats 9 9

( i i )  «r=*r +h^r1 271  26a

(*?) ?5T *2*Fff % ?lf^Tfw)r * t
f®  ¥r wwt ^
j t im «T«rt?Hf t*r srwr̂ PT
f T ^ I  | i

Foreign experts working with ONGC

2839. SHRI MANORANJAN BHAK-
TA : Will the Minister of PETRO-
LEUM AND CHEMICALS AND FER-
TILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of foreign experts working with ONGC and other agencies engaged in oil exploration;

(b) if so, reasons and steps to replace them by Indian experts; and

(c) the number of Indian experts loaned to Gulf countries for oil exploration; country-wise; and the details of the contracts entered into in this regard and their advantages to India?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND FERTILI-
ZERS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA) :
(a) to (c). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Assessment of works done by Burmah Shell, Caltex and Eno after taking over by Government

2840. SHRI MANORANJAN BHAK-
TA : Will the Minister of PETRO-
LEUM AND CHEMICALS AND FER-
TILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any review or assessment has been made of the work of the three oil companies viz. Burmah Shell, Caltex and Esso after their take over by Government;

(b) if so, details and steps taken to streamline working of these companies;

(c) whether any steps have been taken to bring the salaries of the staff working in these companies at par with the staff of IOC; and

(d) if not, reasons therefor?
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THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND FERTILI-
ZERS (SHRlH.N. BAHUGUNA): (a) and (b). Performance of the erstwhile oil companies after their takeover are continuously monitored and reviewed, like that of other public sector oil companies, by the Ministry of Petroleum with the assistance of the Oil Coordination Committee.

(c) and (d). Salary structures of the staff of these companies have been histprically different from the structure applicable ip the staff of Indian Oil Corporation. Salaries of unionised staff are guided by Long Term Settlements and changes can be effected only when new Long Term Settlements are negotiated with such unionised staff. As regards the Management Staff of the erstwhile foreign oil companies, there are several considerations which have a bearing on the question of re-structuring of their salaries. These considerations need to be carefully examined before a final decision is taken.

Allotment of Indane Gas Agencies on perpetual basis

2841. SHRI MANORANJAN BHAK-
T A : Will the Minister of PETRO-
LEUM AND CHEMICALS AND FER-
TILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether at present Indane Gas Agencies are allotted on perpetual basis and not for a fixed period;

(b) whether this policy has led to monopolistic trend and gas dealers are indulging in malpractices; and

(c) whether Government are thinking to flx the period of allotment of gas fluencies or to auction them; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefw*

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND FERTILI-
ZERS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA) :
(a) Indane Gas Agencies, are allotted without specifying any period but the Indian Oil Corporation has the right to terminate the agencies under the agreement with the Distributor.

(b) With a view to discourage any monopolistic trend, a ceiling on the number of customers with each LPG distributorship of IOC has already been prescribed. As regards mal-practices by the dealers (Distributors;, the agreement with the Distributor provides that the agency can be terminated for malpractices.

(c) and (d). There is no proposal at present for fixing the period of allotment of gas agencies or for*
auctioning them. Auctioning of Indane *
agencies for a fixed period may present difficulties to the new dealers in making necessary investments for providing necessary facilities, like go-^
down, show-room, telephone, delivery vehicles, staff, etc., and for smooth running of the agency to the satisfaction of the consumers. Auctioning-
of the agencies will also lead to agencies being awarded to the highest bidder rather than to those considered most suitable under the policy guidelines issued by Government.

Licensed hawkers at Howrah Station

2842. SHRI MANORANJAN BHAK-
TA : Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) what is the number of licensed/ hawkers at Howrah Station of Eastern *
Railway;

(b) is not the presence of a very large number of unlicensed hawkers’ in the Station premises creating passenger inconvenience as well as loss of revenue to the Railways; and

(c) if the answer to (b) be in the affirmative what steps Government contemplate for removal of such unauthorised hawkers from Howrah Station premises?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THIT
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
SHEO NARAIN) : (a) Seventy-nine,

